
RESOLUTION NO. 408

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BIDS; ACCEPTING THE QUALIFIED
LOW BID SUBMITTAL; AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT TO ASSOCIATED
LANDSCAPE AND SUPPLY FOR LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6
LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS.

WHEREAS, the City Council did approve Resolution No. 376,

"A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING STAFF TO APPROVE FINAL PLANS AND

SPECIFICATIONS; APPROVING ROBERT PERRON TO PREPARE FINAL PLANS

AND SPECIFICATIONS; AND AUTHORIZING STAFF TO ADVERTISE TO RECEIVE

SEALED BIDS FOR LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6 - LANDSCAPE

IMPROVEMENTS", at their regularly scheduled Council meeting held

February 6, 1984 in the Council Chambers. 30000 S. W. Town Center

Loop East at 7:30 o'clock p.m.; and

WHEREAS, staff did review the plans and specifications

as designated by Resolution No. 376, and hereby acknowledges

approval of the plans and specifications according to the

standards set forth in the City of 111i1sonvil1e Public Works

Standards and all requirements as set forth by the Wilsonville

Design Review Board; and

WHEREAS, advertisements were published in the Wilsonville

Times on June 14th and 19th, 1984 and the Daily Journal of Commerce

on june 8th, 11th and 12th, 1984 as is required for public bidding

RESOLUTION NO. !illL
CB-R-62-84

PAGE 1 OF 3



under Oregon Revised Statute (DRS) 279.025 "Requirement for

Advertisements for Bids"; and

WHEREAS, all bids were received prior to 2:00 o'clock p.m.

July 9~ 1984~ and were publicly opened after 2:00 o'clock p.m. in

the Council Chambers of City Hall~ 30000 S. W. Town Center Loop

East. Five (5) qualified bidders submitted bid proposals according

to the plans and specifications as completed by Robert Perron

Lands cape Architects and as approved by the City of Wilsonville

Public Works Department. The biddeJ:'S and bids are listed in

Exhibit "A" attached hereto for YOUJ:' reference; and

WHEREAS, the qualified low bid was submitted by Associated

Landscape and Supply foJ:' a total bid of {me hundred~ twenty-one

thousand, two hundred, ten dollars and no cents ($121,210.00) for

the Local Improvement District No.6 - Landscape Improvements; and

WHEREAS~ funds shall be allocated from Account No. 10-69­

74403 for those costs attributed to the construction of the

landscape improvements as bid by Associated Landscape and Supply.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council

of the City of Wilsonville that:

1. Acknowledgement that all bids were received, publicly

opened and approved as being completed for consideration

for award according to the provisions of Oregon Revised

Statute 279.025.

RESOLUTION NO. ~08

CB-R-62-84
PAGE 2 OF 3



2. Accepting the 'contract of the low qualified bidder and

awarding the contract to the low qualified bidder I

Associated Landscape and Supply for a total Did price

of one hundred, twenty-one thousand~ two hundre4, ten

dollars and no cents ($121,210.00) for the Local

Improvement District No.6 .... Landscape Improvements.

3. Authorize the expenditure of funds from Account No.

10-69-74403 for payment of costs attributed to the

bid from Associated Landscape and Supply.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonvile at

a re.gu1ar meeting thereof this 16th day of July , 1984,
~--------

and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

ATTEST~

RESOLUTION NO. 408
CB-R-62-84

PAGE 3 OF 3



EXHIBIT "A"

BID TABULATIONS
LID 4/:6 LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACTOR

Andersons Erosion Control,
Inc.

Alfred Tuefe1 Nursery,
Inc.

Associated Landscape &
Supply

Willow Bend, Inc.

Paul Brothers, Inc.

AMOUNT

$169,126.00

139, 714.00

121,210.00

179,377.00

143,000.00

BID BOND

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

NOTES

Addendum 1/:1
Received

~ddendum 1,1
Received

Addendum 1F1
Received

Addendum {,I
Received

Addendum 1/:1
Received

1rb:vr

TENTATIVE RESULTS FINAL DECISION BY WEDNESDAY,
July 11, 1984


